SYNOPSIS

ZONING T
CIVIC ADDRESS 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION L

Ni
SITE AREA 3

FLOOR AREA-TENANT IMPRO]
TASTING ROOM
NANO-BREWERY 5¢
STORAGE/WC'S

FIRE SUPPRESSION
CONSTRUCTION
OCCUPANCIES

WN CENTRE AREA COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL ZONE CR-1
220 & 15222 NORTH BLUFF ROAD
)T A SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 1

EW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 71341

99 SM (41,966 SF) approx

EMENT WITHIN EXISTING COMMERCIAL BUILDING

156.375Q FT/23.82 SQ M

COMBUSTIBLE/NON COMBUSTIBLE

7.78 SQ FI/ 66.68 SQ M
0.50 SQ FT/54.86 SQ M

TOTAL 1$64.65 SQ FT/145.36 SQ M

REQUIRED PROVIDED |
PARKING |
TSTALL PER 37 SM 89 CARS 4
(144 SM/37 SM)

JASE BUILDING-NOT SPRINKLERED

ROUP 'A2' ASSEMBLY (TASTING ROOM) 7
ITH SUBSIDIARY F2 OCCUPANCY AZ>ZQ,.mxm<<mx5

1\ OVEF

RALL SITE PLAN

//.\ SCALE :

1/6'=1-0"

CODE ANALYSIS FOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT

312

3.1.3.1.

3.1.17.

3.24.

3.24.11.

3.2.4.12.

3.24.17.

3273

CLASSIFICATION OF BUILDINGS
BY MAJOR OCCUPANCIES

SEPARATION OF MAJOR OCCUPANCIES

(OCCUPANT LOAD
TABLE 3.1.17.1

ASSEMBLY USE: BEVERAGE SPACE-1.2MYPERSON
INDUSTRIAL USE: MANUFACTURING-4.6M?/PERSON =

REQUIRED
1 HR. BETWEEN 'A2' AND ‘D' PER
TABLE 3.1.3.1.

PER 3.1.17.1

66.68/1.2 =55.57 PEOPLE
54.86/4.6 = 11.93 PEOPLE

PROVIDED

A2
WISUBSIDIARY F2

1HR.
(EXISTING)

TO BE LIMITED TO

46 PERSONS/SEATS
4 PERSONS/67.50 PEOPLE

BUILDING FIRE SAFETY

FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM

FIRE DETECTION

SMOKE DETECTORS

MANUAL STATIONS

EMERGENCY LIGHTING

50 PERSONS*

REQUIRED

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PROVIDED
VIA EXISTING BUILDING

REQUIRED IN STORAGE AREA
PER 3.2.4.11(2)(a)

NOT REQUIRED PER 3.2.4.12.(1)

PULL STATIONS PROVIDED
VIA EXISTING BUILDING

EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED
AT EACH EXIT

(PLIMITED VIA 3.7.2.2)

PROVIDED

FIRE ALARM GONGS
PROVIDED AT EACH
EXIT DOOR (existing)

PROVIDED IN
STORAGE AREA
N/A

PROVIDED AT EACH
EXIT DOOR (existing)

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
PROVIDED ABOVE
EACH EXIT DOOR (existing)

3.4.25.

3.82.3.2

9.24.2
9.24.2.1.

20

NUMBER AND LOCATION OF EXITS FROM
FLOOR AREAS

LOCATION OF EXITS

‘WIDTH AND HEIGHT OF EXITS

EXIT SIGNS

WATER CLOSETS
TABLE 3.7.2.2(A)

BLDG REQTS FOR PERSONS W/DISABILITIES

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS-WC'S

SHEET STEEL STUD WALL FRAMING

SIZE & SPACING OF STUDS IN INTERIOR WALLS

TABLE 9.24.2.1-32 X 89MM STUD SIZE
MAX STUD SPACING
MAX STUD HEIGHT

REQUIRED

EVERY FLOOR AREA SHALL BE SERVED
BY AT LEAST 2 EXITS AS PER 3.4.2.1(1)

EXITS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AT LEAST ONE EXIT

DOES NOT EXCEED 30M PER 3.4.2.5.(1)(f)

6.1mm PER PERSON AT DOORWAYS
OR MINIMUM 800mm PER 3.4.3.2.(1)

REQUIRED AT EVERY EGRESS DOORWAY
AS PER 3.4.5.1.(7)

REQUIRED

25 MALES = 1 WATER CLOSET
25 FEMALES = 1 WATER CLOSET

REQUIRED
1 UNIVERSAL TOILET ROOM REQD

REQUIRED

600MM
3.9M

PROVIDED

3EXITS

9.25m MAX

2743mm

EXIT SIGN PROVIDED

ABOVE EACH EXIT DDOR

(existing)

PROVIDED

1 MALE WC
1 FEMALE WC

PROVIDED

BOTH WCS
UNIVERSAL

PROVIDED

400MM
3.9M |
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‘THREE DOGS BREWERY

ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

EXISTING INTERIOR FRAMED | PARTIT]
DRYWALL PARTITIONS TO
REMAN

1ON TYPES

|
e
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NOTE:
“EXISTING DOORS & HARDWARE TO BE UPCRADED AS NOTED

/1 "\ BUILDING SECTION

géu 18 =1-0"

o

UNIVERSAL Wi

/"2 "\ BUILDING SECTION

A SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

TYPCAL PTRAP
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("3 | BUILDING SECTION

é‘ CALE: 1/8" = 10"
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"1\ MAIN FLOOR-OCCUPANT LOAD
\A2.02 Jscate: 1/s = 10

[DOGS BREWERY T.I.
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH CALCULATIONS LEGEND
# OF EXITS = 3
BXIT
EXIT WIDTH = 3 x 914.4mm (SINGLE DOOR) e
= 2743.2mm DIRECTIONAL EXIT LIGHT

TOTAL EXIT WIDTH OCCUPANT LOAD = TOTAL EXIT WIDTH / 6.1mm PER PERSON
=2743.2mm / 6.1mm PER PERSON
=449.7 PERSONS

TOTAL EXIT WIDTH OCCUPANT LOAD IS 449 PEOPLE.

NET FLOOR SPACE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR SPACE (INCL. WASHROOMS/STORAGE) = 1562.65 SQ FT/ 145.36m?

590.50 SQ FT/ 54.86m?
717.78 SQ FT / 66.68m?*

NET FLOOR AREA NANO-BREWERY =
NET FLOOR AREA TASTING ROOM=

TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA: 1308.28 SQ FT/121.54m?

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON NET FLOOR SPACE:
NANO-BREWERY =
STASTINGROOM =~~~ — - -

54.86m?/ 4.6 = 11.93 PEOPLE
- 66.68m?/-1.2 = 55.57 PEOPLE.

=

QP EMERGENCY LIGHTING
[®]  FIREALARM GONG

[F]  FIREALARM MANUAL PULL STATION
©  HEATDETECTOR

EXTENT OF TOTAL GROSS
FLOOR SPACE

R54) AREATO BE DEDUCTED
(FROM GROSS)|

— 3 MEANS OF EGRESS

PERMITTED OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON NET FLOOR SPACE: 67.50 PEOPLE

PROPOSED TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 4 PEOPLE (BREWERY / TASTING ROOM STAFF)
(LIMITED BASED ON 3.7.2.2-HEALTH REQTS) 46 PEOPLE (WITH NON FIXED SEATS AND TABLES*)

PERMITTED OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON HEALTH REQTS: 50 PEOPLE

(“TABLES AT SPACING PER B.CF.C)
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